

**AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 22-0187
(1st Reader Copy)**

By: Ways and Means Committee
{To be offered on the Council Floor}

Amendment No. 1

On page 1, in line 2 strike, “**General**” and substitute “**Conduit Enterprise**”.

Amendment No. 2

On page 1, in line 3, strike “**\$18,000,000**” and substitute “**\$18,205,000**”.

Amendment No. 3

On page 1, in line 4, strike “General” and substitute “**Conduit Enterprise**”.

Amendment No. 4

On page 1, in lines 5 and 27, in each instance strike “\$18,000,000” and substitute “**\$18,205,000**”.

Amendment No. 5

On page 1, strike beginning with “Service” in line 5 down through and including in line 6, “Fund)” and substitute “**Account #9962-9563-932007 {“Conduit Construction (Reserve)”}**”.

Amendment No. 6

On page 1, strike beginning with “Capital” in line 16 down through and including in line 17 “Construction” and substitute “**conduit lease agreement fees**”.

Amendment No. 7

On page 1, strike beginning with “Service” in line 27 down through and including “(Conduit” in line 27; and, on page 2, in line 1, strike “Enterprise Fund)” and substitute “**Account #9962-9563-932007 {“Conduit Construction (Reserve)”}**”.

Amendment No. 8

On page 2, in line 2, strike “General” and substitute “Conduit Enterprise”.

Amendment No. 9

On page 2, strike beginning with “Capital” in line 4 down through and including in line 5 “Construction” and substitute “conduit lease agreement fees”.